PART LIST

FOR URCI32RR

PART LIST

ITEM

PART NAME

QTY

UPPER BRACKET

MAIN BODY

ARM BODY

CYLINDER

Jil dl | o

BULT ON TOOTH PLATE

[t T T Y ~SENU (U (I




URCIZ2RR MAIN BODY ASSEMBLE




SP30RV MAIN BODY ASSEMBLE

PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO SPEC QTY
1 MAIN BODY UR132-B001 1
= MAIN PIN UR132~B002 1
3 MAIN PIN NUT UR132-B003 1
4 " BOLT UR132~-B004 6
) GREASE NIPPLE UR132-B005 PT 1/8 1
6 MAIN PIN LOCK PLATE UR132-B006& 1
7 ’ BOLT URL3Z-B0O07 M14x35L 6
8 GREASE NIPPLE UR132-B008 PT 1/8 1
3 MAIN BUSH UR132-B00S 2
10 BLADE UR132-B010 1
11 BLADE SHIM UR132-B011 1
e BLADE BOLT URI32-B012 3
13 BLADE BASE UR132-B013 1
14 BOOM PIN UR132-B014 1
5 BOOM PIN CAP UR132-B01S 1
16 BOOM PIN CAP BOLT UR132-B0O16 M12x35L 4




URCI32RR ROTATOR ASSEMBLY

Ll

ok

S




URCI32RR ROTATOR ASSEMBLY

1/¢
PART LIST
ITEM i PART NAME PART NO SPEC QTY
1 MAIN BODY UPPER PLATE UR132-R001 1
£ JOINT SHAFT UR132-R002 1
3 JUINT SHAFT O-RING UR132-R003 BP47 2
4 JOINT CYLINDER UR132-R004 1
= JOINT NIPPLE URI32-R0O0S | PT1” x#1004 c
6 JUINT SHAFT UPPER COLLER |UR132-R006 1
/ JOINT SEAL KIT UR132-R007 MSBS0 Ikit
8 JOINT DO-RING UR132-R008 BP90 e
3 JOINT SHAFT BOTTOM COLLAR |URI132-R009 1
10 SNAP-RING UR132-R010 C85 1
11 BRACKET UPPER PLATE UR132-R011 1
B 12 SWING BEARRING UR132-R012 800x70 1
L3 BOTTOM BOLT UR132-R013 M20x90 40
14 UPPER BOLT UR132-R014 | HEX M20x30 40
15 GREASE NIPPLE UR132~-RO15 178" 1
le SPEED UP V/V UR132-R016 1
17 SPEED UP V/V BASE UR132-R017 1
_*18 MAIN HOSE HOLDER UR132-RU18 e
19 MAIN HOSE NIPPLE LUR1Z2-R0{9 1" x #4 1
20 HOSE FRANGE UR132-R020 2
2l HOSE FRANGE BOLT UR132-R021 M10x35L 8
ot ok SPEED UP Vv/V BOLT URI32-RE2P M16-120L 7/
23 HYDRAULIC MOTOR UR132-R023 UMT-300 1
24 PINION GEAR UR132-R024 1
e PINION GEAR LOCK BOLT UR132-R025 M12z30L 1
26 NUT UR132-R026 M14 8
27 BRAKE VALVE UR132-R027 1
e8 BRAKE VALVE NIPPLE UR132-R028 1727 e
c9 MOTOR LINE HOSE UR132-R029 /72" &




URCI32RR ROTATOR ASSEMBLY

e/2
PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO SPEG QTY
30 MOTOR HOSE HOLDER UR132-R030 2
31 MOTOR HOSE NIPPLE UR132-R031 LAe” e
32 BRAIN-NIPREE UR132-R032 174" 1
33 -BRATN HDQE” UR132-R033 1
34 BRAIN-HESE—HELDER UR132-R034 174" 1
35 | BRAIN-HOSE NIRPPLE UR132-R035 /4" 1
36 | MAIN HOSE HOLDER LOCK BOLT URI32-R0O36 | M12x35L 6
37 | JOINT CYLINDER LOCK BLOCK BOLT UR132-R037 | M12x35L e
38 HOSE FRANGE BOLT WASHER UR132-R038 8
39 MAIN HOSE HOLDER LOCK BOLT NUT |UR132-R039 8
40 MOTOR BASE UR132-R040 1
41 MOTOR LOCK BOLT UR132-R041 | M16-90L 4
42 JUINT CYLINDER LOCK BLOCK UR132-R042 1
43 BOTTOM BOLT WASHER UR132-R043 40
44 MOTOR LOCK BOLT WASHER UR132-R044 4
45 JOINT CYLINDER LOCK BOLT WASHER UR132-R045 2
46 MUTOR LOCK BOLT WASHER UR132-R046 1
47 |SPEED V/V LOCK BOLT WASHER UR132-R047 7
48 |0IL SEAL UR158~R048 150x180x14 1




URCI32RR ARM BODY ASSEMBLE




URC132RR ARM BODY

PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO SPEC QTY
1 ARM BODY UR132-A001 1
2 ARM MAIN BUSH URI132-A002 B
3 BLADE UR132-A003 1
4 BLADE SHIM UR132-A004 1
5 BLADE HOUSING UR132-A005 1
6 g BOLT URI32-A006 M14x50L 3
7 ARM PIN UR132-A007 1
8 ARM SIDE BUSH UR132-A008 2
9 ARM PIN CAP UR132-A009 1
10 g BOLT UR132-A010 M12x35L 2
11 BOLT ON TOOTH PLATE UR132-A011 1
12 BOLT ON TOOTH PLATE BOLT|UR132-A012 M30x70L 8
13 v WASHER URI32-A013 8
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

no
@]




CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

B PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO SPEC QTY
1 CYLINDER TUBE UR132-C001 1
c ROD UR132-co02 1
3 ROD BUSH UR132-C003 2
4 GREASE NIPPLE UR132-C004 PT 1/8” 1
) LINE NIPPLE UR132-C005 1“x #1004 2
6 CYLINDER HOLDER BUSH UR132-C006 2
7/ GREASE NIPPLE UR132-C007 PT 1/8” 1
8 CYLINDER CaAP UR132-C008 1
9 CYLINDER CAP BOLT UR132-C009 M20x55L 18
10 DUST SEAL UR132-C010 180X193x7 1
11 ROD SEAL BACKUP RING UR132-Co11 180x200x3 1
12 ROD SEAL UR132-C012 180x200x12 1
13 ROD SEAL UR132-C013 180x195x8.1 | 1
14 ROD WEAR RING UR132-C014 180x188x25 2
15 CYLINDER CAP O-RING B/R UR132-C015 BG210 2
16 CYLINDER CAP O-RING UR132-C016 210x220x1.9 2




CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO SPEC QTY
L7 PISTON UR132-C017 1
18 PISTON SEAL UR132-C018 SPGW230 1
19 PISTON WEAR RING UR132-C019 222x230x25 &
20 ROD O-RING UR132-C020 220x230x5 1
2l PISTON COLLAR UR132-C021 1
2c PISTON NUT UR132-Cco2? 1
23 LOCK KEY UR132-C023 1




